

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

## No. A-10013/4/2019-PPC

Dated: o \ Oct, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 351 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon his selection to the post of Additional Director General (Finance) in level 14 of the 7<sup>th</sup> CPC pay matrix(Pre-revised pay scale of PB-4 Rs. 37400/- 67000/-+ Grade Pay Rs. 10000/-) on deputation basis vide Prasar Bharati's offer letter No. A-10013/4/2019-PPC dated 09.08.2019 and having been relieved w.e.f 28.09.2019 by Ministry of Defence vide their Movement order no. 087/A1 dated 28.09.2019, Col. Brijesh Singh, has reported for duty in Prasar Bharati w.e.f 01.10.2019 (F/N). The initial period of deputation of the officer will be for a period of two years (in terms of MoD's Army Message No. 382736/MS-3B dated 06.09.2019) or till filling up of this post on regular basis in Prasar Bharati, whichever is earlier.

- 2. The posting orders in respect of the officer will be issued separately.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Director (Pers.)

То

- 1. Officer concerned
- 2. DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi
- 3. DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 4. ADG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. ADG (A), DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- Col. D K Tyagi, SO Deputation, MS Branch/MS-3B, Integrated HQ of MoD (Army), DHQ PO-110011 - with a request to forward the service book and LPC in respect of Col. Brijesh Singh to Prasar Bharati Secretariat
- 7. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
- 8. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- 9. Office Order folder

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt.